The plans and specifications for the 2014 Additional Antennas shall be subject to the review and
approval of the Madison Water Utility.

3. Upon completion of the Licensee’s installation of the 2014 Additional Antennas on the Tower, the annual
License Fee payable thereafter shall increase by an amount equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($2,500) (indexed at the rate of four percent (4%) annually, calculated retroactively for each full
year since the Effective Date of the License). Such additional License Fee shall become payable
effective upon the installation of the 2014 Additional Antennas and shall be prorated for any partial year.